31
P-820
■ GENERAL
Widely accepted for semi-conductor production process as well
as P-810 model. Alarm contact by reed switch is additionally
available.
■ MAJOR APPLICATIONS
Gas flow measurement in semi-conductor production equipment

DESCRIPTION
P-82 -31 -60 F -R 2
  1 1/8 Only connection type code
R and N can be selected.
  2 1/4 (Standard)
  3 3/8 Only connection type code
S and V can be selected.
  Z Special
R Rc thread (Standard)
N NPT thread
S SW
V VCR
Z Special
 F FPM(Standard)
 C CR Select it for ammonia gas.
 Z
 6 SCS14 (Standard)
 E SUS316/EP polished High quality type
 Z Special
 0 Not provided
 A Reed switch alarm (LO)
 B Reed switch alarm (LC)
 C Reed switch alarm (HO)
 D Reed switch alarm (HC)
 E PAU ALARM UNIT provided
 Z Special
 0 Not provided
 1
Bellows valve provided at outlet
(High grade valve)
 2
Bellows valve provided at inlet
(High grade valve)
 3 Needle valve provided at outlet
 4 Needle valve provided at inlet
 Z Special
Refer to valve position selection
guide.
Beware, as standard flow rate is
different depending on this code.
Bezel installation is also
possible. Refer to Mounting
Option for details.
 1 115mm
 3 224mm
 9 Special
See the page describing
functions.
   5~50 mL/min(nor)
 10~100 mL/min(nor)
 20~200 mL/min(nor)
 30~300 mL/min(nor)
 50~500 mL/min(nor)
0.1~1 L/min(nor)
0.2~2 L/min(nor)
0.3~3 L/min(nor)
0.5~5 L/min(nor)
   1~10 L/min(nor)
   2~20 L/min(nor)
   3~30 L/min(nor)
   5~50 L/min(nor)
   6~60 L/min(nor)
Air
(0 MPa,0 °C) Water
Alarm
setting range